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Late last month, The SEC issued the following press release which will impact many of you:

SEC Announces Initiative Directed at Never-Before Examined Registered Investment Advisers

The Securities and Exchange Commission announced that its Office of Compliance Inspections and Examinations 
(OCIE) is launching an initiative directed at investment advisers that have never been examined, focusing on those that 
have been registered with the SEC for three or more years.  OCIE previously announced that examining these advisers 
is a priority in 2014.

As part of the initiative, OCIE will conduct examinations of a significant percentage of advisers that have not been 
examined since they registered with the SEC.  These examinations will concentrate on the advisers’ compliance 
programs, filings and disclosure, marketing, portfolio management, and safekeeping of client assets.  Additional 
details on the examinations are available here.

“Our examinations will focus on areas most important to protecting investors,” said Jane Jarcho, national associate 
director of OCIE’s Investment Adviser/Investment Company examination program. “We will also promote compliance 
by engaging with these advisers through outreach efforts.”

Starting later this year, OCIE will invite SEC-registered investment advisers who have yet to be examined to attend 
regional meetings where they can learn more about the examination process.  Advisers also can find information 
regarding their obligations under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 and other useful guidance on the SEC’s website.

For more information, please contact your Anchin Financial Services Relationship Partner at 212.840.3456.
Jeffrey I. Rosenthal, CPA 
Jeffrey.Rosenthal@anchin.com 
Partner-In-Charge

Peter L. Berlant, CPA 
Peter.Berlant@anchin.com 
Associate Partner-In-Charge

Jeffrey J. Bowden 
Jeffrey.Bowden@anchin.com 
Principal

James Burns, CPA 
James.Burns@anchin.com 
Partner

Michael Mazzola, CPA 
Michael.Mazzola@anchin.com 
Partner

Marc G. Goldberg, CPA 
Marc.Goldberg@anchin.com 
Partner

Mitchell Rosenthal, CPA 
Mitchell.Rosenthal@anchin.com 
Partner

Craig F. Silberberg, CPA 
Craig.Silberberg@anchin.com 
Partner

E. George Teixeira, CPA 
George.Teixeira@anchin.com 
Partner

Edward F. Thorp, CPA 
Edward.Thorp@anchin.com 
Partner

Anchin Alert, Copyright © 2014 Anchin Block & Anchin LLP The Anchin Alert is published periodically by Anchin, Block & Anchin LLP, Accountants & Advisors.  The Alert contains articles 
which are general in nature and based on sources which are believed to be authoritative. Specific applications would require consideration of all facts and circumstances by qualified 
professionals familiar with a taxpayer and therefore we are not liable for the application of any information contained herein.  No part of this correspondence may be reproduced or utilized 
in any form or by any means without written permission from Anchin, Block & Anchin LLP.

U.S. Treasury Circular 230 Disclosure: If any tax advice is contained in this communication or attachments, it is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) 
avoiding tax related penalties under federal, state, or local law, or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any matters addressed herein.

Anchin, Block & Anchin LLP
Accountants and Advisors
212.840.3456 • www.anchin.com
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http://www.sec.gov/about/offices/ocie/nbe-final-letter-022014.pdf

